
LIGHTYEAR NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC Florida Price List No.3
4th Revised Page 2

Cancels 3rd Revised Page 2

COMPETITIVE ACCESS PROVIDER SERVICES PRICE LIST

CHECK SHEET

Pages of this tariff, as indicated below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective
pages. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff and are
currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

PAGE
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

REVISION
Original
4th Rev.
2nd Rev.
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

*
*

PAGE
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

32.1
32.2
32.3
32.4
32.5
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

49.1
50

REVISION
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
15t Rev.
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

*

PAGE
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

REVISION
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

Issued: June 25, 2013

* - Indicates pages included with this filing.

Effective: July 1, 2013

Issued By: Linda Hunt, Director of Legal & Regulatory Affairs
1901 Eastpoint Parkway
Louisville, Kentucky 40223 FLal301



LIGHTYEAR NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC Florida Price List No.3
2nd Revised Page 3

Cancels I st Revised Page 3

COMPETITIVE ACCESS PROVIDER SERVICES PRICE LIST

CHECK SHEET, (CONT'D.)

PAGE
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

REVISION
Original
1st Rev.
1st Rev.
1st Rev.
1st Rev.

2nd Rev.
1st Rev.
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

*

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION

Issued: June 25,2013

* - Indicates pages included with this filing.

Effective: July 1,2013

Issued By: Linda Hunt, Director of Legal & Regulatory Affairs
1901 Eastpoint Parkway
Louisville, Kentucky 40223 FLa130l



LIGHTYEAR NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC Florida Price List No.3
2nd Revised Page 81

Cancels 1st Revised Page 81

COMPETITIVE ACCESS PROVIDER SERVICES PRICE LIST

SECTION 5 - SWITCHED ACCESS RATES, (CONT'D.)

5.4 Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.)

5.4.3 End Office

A. Local Switching
Rate Per Access
Minute

1.

2.

3.

AT&T
Direct Transport

- Originating
- Terminating

Tandem Switching
- Originating
- Terminating

Verizon
Direct Transport

- Originating
- Terminating

Tandem Switching
- Originating
- Terminating

CenturyLink
Direct Transport

- Originating
- Terminating

Tandem Switching
- Originating
- Terminating

$0.00912045
Note 1 (T)

$0.01164745
Note 1 (T)

$0.02598300
Note 1 (T)

$0.02716380
Note 1 (T)

$0.02097200
Note 1 (T)

$0.02237600
Note 1 (T)

Note 1: Terminating switched access is assessed at interstate rates and rate structure pursuant to the
Company's Federal Access TariffFCC No. 11, as amended from time to time. This tariffcan
be found at the following link:
https://apps.fcc.gov/etfs/public/lecTariffs.action?idLec=250

(N)

I
I

(N)

Issued: June 25, 2013 Effective: July 1,2013

Issued By: Linda Hunt, Director of Legal & Regulatory Affairs
1901 Eastpoint Parkway
Louisville, Kentucky 40223 FLa1301


