COMPETITIVE ACCESS PROVIDER SERVICES PRICE LIST

CHECK SHEET

Pages of this tariff, as indicated below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective pages. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

PAGE	REVISION		PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION
1	Original		26	Original	51	Original
2	4 th Rev.	*	27	Original	52	Original
3	2 nd Rev.	*	28	Original	53	Original
4	Original		29	Original	54	Original
5	Original		30	Original	55	Original
6	Original		31	Original	56	Original
7	Original		32	Original	57	Original
8	Original		32.1	Original	58	Original
9	Original		32.2	Original	59	Original
10	Original		32.3	Original	60	Original
11	Original		32.4	Original	61	Original
12	Original		32.5	Original	62	Original
13	Original		33	Original	63	Original
14	Original		34	Original	64	Original
15	Original		35	Original	65	Original
16	Original		36	1 st Rev.	66	Original
17	Original		37	Original	67	Original
18	Original		38	Original	68	Original
19	Original		39	Original	69	Original
20	Original		40	Original	70	Original
21	Original		41	Original	71	Original
22	Original		42	Original	72	Original
23	Original		43	Original	73	Original
24	Original		44	Original	74	Original
25	Original		45	Original	75	Original
			46	Original		
			47	Original		
			48	Original		
			49	Original		
			49.1	Original	*	
			50	Original		

^{* -} Indicates pages included with this filing.

Issued: June 25, 2013 Effective: July 1, 2013

Issued By: Linda Hunt, Director of Legal & Regulatory Affairs

1901 Eastpoint Parkway Louisville, Kentucky 40223 1

COMPETITIVE ACCESS PROVIDER SERVICES PRICE LIST

CHECK SHEET, (CONT'D.)

PAGE	REVISION		PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION
76	Original					
77	1 st Rev.					
78	1 st Rev.					
79	1 st Rev.					
80	1 st Rev.					
81	2 nd Rev.	*				
82	1 st Rev.					
83	Original					
84	Original					
85	Original					
86	Original					
87	Original					
88	Original					

* - Indicates pages included with this filing.

Issued: June 25, 2013 Effective: July 1, 2013

Issued By: Linda Hunt, Director of Legal & Regulatory Affairs

1901 Eastpoint Parkway

Louisville, Kentucky 40223

COMPETITIVE ACCESS PROVIDER SERVICES PRICE LIST

SECTION 5 - SWITCHED ACCESS RATES, (CONT'D.)

5.4 Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.)

5.4.3 End Office

A. Local Switching

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Rate Per Access Minute
1.	AT&T	
	Direct Transport	
	- Originating	\$0.00912045
	- Terminating	Note 1 (T)
	Tandem Switching	
	- Originating	\$0.01164745
	- Terminating	Note 1 (T)
2.	Verizon	
	Direct Transport	
	- Originating	\$0.02598300
	- Terminating	Note 1 (T)
	Tandem Switching	
	- Originating	\$0.02716380
	- Terminating	Note 1 (T)
3.	CenturyLink	
	Direct Transport	
	- Originating	\$0.02097200
	- Terminating	Note 1 (T)
	Tandem Switching	
	- Originating	\$0.02237600
	- Terminating	Note 1 (T)

Note 1:

Terminating switched access is assessed at interstate rates and rate structure pursuant to the Company's Federal Access Tariff FCC No. 11, as amended from time to time. This tariff can be found at the following link:

https://apps.fcc.gov/etfs/public/lecTariffs.action?idLec=250

Issued: June 25, 2013 Effective: July 1, 2013

Issued By: Linda Hunt, Director of Legal & Regulatory Affairs

1901 Eastpoint Parkway Louisville, Kentucky 40223 (N)

(N)